01-13-2003

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION Fc.

OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)

102335707 PATENTS ONLY S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. <u>1007-030</u>



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

a. SU, Shih Chieh  b. WANG, Jia Lung  c. LIN, Chih-Lung  d. CHANG, Hsiao Te  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Me	NEODIO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 14F-1, 176, Chien-Yi Rd. Chung-Ho, Taipei Hsien 235 Taiwan, R.O.C.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑No
d. CHANG, Hsiao Te  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐Yes ⊠No
attached?  ☐Yes	☐Yes ⊠No
⊠ Assignment □ Me	r
EN / NOTIGHT	rger
Security Agreement Ott	ner
Execution Date(s): Dec. 18, 2002; Dec. 18, 200	02; Dec. 18, 2002; and Dec. 18, 2002
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a December 18, 2002	new application, execution date of the application i
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Serial No.: Date Filed:	
10334761	
Additional num	bers attached? NO
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Mikio Ishimaru	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
The Law Offices of Mikio Ishimaru	☐ Enclosed
1110 Sunnyvale-Saratoga Rd. Suite A1	Authorization to be charged to deposit
Sunnyvale, CA 94087	account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0374
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fa attached copy is a true copy of the origin	oregoing information is true and correct and any nal document.
Mikio Ishimaru	December 30, 2002
	er sheet, attachments, and document; 1
Do not det	ach this portion
	h required cover sheet information to:
1	
MUELLER 00000180 500374 10334761 missioner of P	atents and Trademarks
BOX A	ssignment on, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013642 FRAME: 0642

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the teceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Inventor(s)	1) Shih Chieh SU	2) Jia Lung WANG	
		4) Hsiao-Te CHANG	
Hereby sell, assign	and transfer to		
Assignee NEODIO TECHI		CHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Name and Add	lress <u>14</u> F-1, 176, ( Taiwan, R.O.	Taiwan, R.O.C. Rol., Chung-Ho. Taipei Hsien >39	
*	the Assignee) the entire right, d in the Application for United	title, and interest in and to any and all improvements States Letters Patent entitled	
Title of Invent	ion:		
	PLUG-AND-PI	AY INTERCONNECTION ARCHITECTURE	
	_ AND METHOL	WITH IN-DEVICE STORAGE MODULE IN	
Which application was PERIPHERAL		DEVICE	
Complete eithe	er a) executed by the u b) filed on the Serial No	ndersigned on Dec. 18, 2002	

Including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Inventor(s)

Ship Chief Su

Full Signature(s)

Ship Chief Su

Jia-Lung WANG

Chip - Lung Lin

Hsiao - Te Chang

Hsiao-Te CHANG

PATENT RECORDED: 12/30/2002 REEL: 013642 FRAME: 0643